## RESOLUTION NO. 2005-237

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADDING SWORN AND ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS REQUIRED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS**, the City Council recognizes the need for staffing in the City's municipally managed police department; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Manager recommends that the following positions be created to provide additional support.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that the sworn positions of Staff Executive to the Police Chief (1), Staff Executive to the Assistant Chief of Police (1) and Non-sworn administrative positions of Administrative Assistant (4), Senior Administrative Assistant (1), Police Services Technician (5), Police Services Analyst (4). Community Services Officer (4), Administrative Manager (1), Systems Administrator (1), Dispatch and Records Manager (1), Fleet Manager (1), Police Security Officer (2), Human Resource Manager (1), Purchasing Agent (1), Management Analyst (1) and Administrative Analyst (1).

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, California, this 10th day of August 2005.

DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

Attest:

PEGGY'E JACKSON CITY CLERK

Approved as to form:

ANTHONY MANZANETTI CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-237

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 3: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 2: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California